## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

## APPLICATION OF GRAVES COUNTY WATER)CASE NO.DISTRICT FOR TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP)2015-00296AND CONTROL OF SEDALIA WATER DISTRICT)

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff has scheduled an informal conference to be held on Tuesday, January 12, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time/9:00 a.m. Central Standard Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky. The purpose of the informal conference is to discuss whether Graves County Water District ("Graves County") intends to adopt Sedalia Water District's existing rates or charge all customers the existing rates of Graves County. Parties may attend in person or may participate via a telephone conference call. Commission Staff will contact all parties by electronic mail to provide the details for joining a conference call.

Jeff Defouen Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED JAN 0 8 2016

cc: Parties of Record

\*Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 Mayfield, KY 42066

\*Kevin Leonard Water & Wastewater Manager Mayfield Electric & Water Systems 301 East Broadway P.O. Box 347 Mayfield, KENTUCKY 42066

\*Sedalia Water District P. O. Box 56 Sedalia, KY 42079